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Proof of Publication

In the Court of Mayes County, State of Oklahoma
} Cause No.
Plantiff
VS. Affidavit of iPub!ication
C N out-tewrins
) :
Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA
SS

COUNTY OF MAYES

—

BAT = 0 s BT i R e SR s o

of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon
oath states that he is the Publisher of Pryor Creek Publishing, Inc., a corporation, owner and
publisher of The Paper, a weekly newspaper, printed in the English language; that said news-
paper is printed and published in Mayes County, Oklahoma, and has a paid general subscrip-
tion circulation therein; that said newspaper is admitted and delivered to the United States
Mails within Mayes County, Oklahoma as second-class mail matter; that said newspaper has
been published in said county continuously and uninterruptedly during a period of fifty-two
(52) weeks consecutively, prior to the first publication of the notice or advertisement of which
a copy is hereto attached.

Affiant states that said newspaper has completed with all the provisions of Section I of
Senate Bill No. 47 of the Nineteenth Legislature of the State of Oklahoma, passed and
approved April 13, 1943, and the amendments thereto, and has complied with all the laws of

the State of Oklahoma necessary to authorize it to publish legal notices and legal advertise-
ments.

The advertisement above referred to, a true and printed copy of which is hereto attached,
was published in said newspaper on the following dates, to wit:

Ist Insertion éQ { ’} , 20 )(f 6th Insertion , 20

2nd Insertion , 20 7th Insertion 20
3rd Insertion , 20 8th Insertion 20
4th Insertion 220 9th Insertion , 20
5th Insertion , 20 Last Insertion , 20

Said notice was published in the regular edition
of said newspaper and not in a supplement thereof.
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FUND NAMES:

Estimated Revenues
Total Revenues:

Expenditures:
Personnel Services:
Material & Supplies:
Other Expenses:
Grants-Dopations
Capital Outlay:

Total Expenditures:
Transfer to HARP'S:
Transfer to CPWA:
Total:

Eund Balance June 30, 2025

15§
General

400,800
1,568,115

1,968,915

1,170,428
203,700
265,700

46,301
107,000

1,793,129
40,000
285,000
2,128,129

15,021

18
Cemetery Care

23.209
1,250
24,459

5,000

5,000

5,000

TOWN OF CHOUTEAU BUDGET SUMMA

21 31
Streets Cemetery
117,620 106,397
62,350 8,650

179,970 115,047

65,000 4,000
30,000 5,000
5,000 5,000
100,000 14,000
100,000 14,000
73,370 101,047

44
Police T&E

42,563
33,840

76,403

29,500
20,000

49,500

49,500

RY 2024-2025

81
Sp.Fire

140,970
11,150
152,120

25,000

25,000

25,000

71
ARPA

126,399

126,399

71,302
26,502

25,539

123,343

123,343
3056

82
Court

21385
165,065

186,450

155,000

155,000
31450




NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Town of Chouteau Board of Trustees will hold a public hearing following the PWA meeting at 6:00 P.M. on June 10, 2024 at Chouteau Town Hall. -
Purpose of this hearing is to receive written and oral comments, to hold discussions, and to answer questions regarding the Town’s proposed budget
for Fiscal Year 2024-2025. The following is a summary of the proposed budget for Fiscal Year 2024-2025. The proposed budget in its entirety is
available for inspection in the Town Office during working hours 8:00-4:00. The adopted budget will also be available for inspection.
TOWN OF CHOUTEAU BUDGET SUMMARY 2024-2025

FUND NAMES: 11 18 21 31 44 81 71 92
General Cemetery Care  Streets Cemetery Police T&E Sp.Fire ARPA Court
~ Fund Balance June 30, 2024 400,800 23,209 117,620 106,397 42,563 140,970 126,399 21,385
Estimated Revenues 1,568,115 1,250 62,350 8,650 33,840 11,150 - 165,065
Total Revenues: 1,968,915 24,459 179,970 115,047 76,403 152,120 126,399 186,450

Expenditures:

Personnel Services: 1,170,428 - - - - - - -
Material & Supplies: 203,700 - 65,000 4,000 - - 71,302 -
Other Expenses: 265,700 - 30,000 5,000 29,500 26,502 155,000
Grants-Donations 46,301 - - - - - - -
Capital Outlay: 107,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 20,000 25,000 25,539 -
Total Expenditures: 1,793,129 5,000 100,000 14,000 49,500 25,000 123,343 155,000
Transfer to HARP'S: 40,000

Transfer to CPWA: 295,000 - - - - - - -
Total: 2,128,129 5,000 100,000 14,000 49,500 25,000 123,343 155,000

Fund Balance june 30, 2025 15,021 19,459 79,970 101,047 26,903 127,120 3.056 1,450






