# Proof of Publication

Attach copy of ad here:

State Auditor and Inspector MM2S

n the		Court of M	ayes Count	y, State of Oklahoma
	}	Cause No.		
rike or F	Plantiff	Cuuse 110.	aracage col	
VS.				of Publication
	3.Relineur		Choi	ut-Hewirs
Def	endant			
TATE OF OKLAHOMA  SS COUNTY OF MAYES  ath states that he is the Publisher ublisher of The Paper, a weekly naper is printed and published in Mon circulation therein; that said in the published in Mon circulation therein; that said in the published in Mon circulation therein; that said in the published in Mon circulation therein; that said in the published in Mon circulation therein; that said in the published in Mon circulation therein; that said in the published in Mon circulation therein; that said in the published in Mon circulation therein; that said in the published in Mon circulation therein; that said in the published in Mon circulation therein; that said in the published in the published in Mon circulation therein; that said in the published in the published in the published in Mon circulation therein; that said in the published in the p	of Pryor Calewspaper, p	reek Publishin printed in the E ity, Oklahoma,	g, Inc., a co English lang and has a	guage; that said news paid general subscrip
Mails within Mayes County, Oklah een published in said county cont				
52) weeks consecutively, prior to to copy is hereto attached.  Affiant states that said newsparenate Bill No. 47 of the Ninete pproved April 13, 1943, and the are State of Oklahoma necessary to	the first pub aper has co centh Legis amendments	ompleted with a clature of the st thereto, and h	notice or a all the prov State of O as complie	dvertisement of which visions of Section I of klahoma, passed and ed with all the laws of
52) weeks consecutively, prior to to copy is hereto attached.  Affiant states that said newsparts and the Ninete proved April 13, 1943, and the affiant of Oklahoma necessary to nents.  The advertisement above references published in said newspaper of the company of the compan	the first pub aper has co centh Legis amendments to authorize red to, a tru in the follow	ompleted with a clature of the sthereto, and h it to publish late and printed of wing dates, to v	all the province of the state of Ones complice egal notice copy of whether the state of the stat	dvertisement of which visions of Section I of eklahoma, passed and ed with all the laws of es and legal advertised ich is hereto attached
52) weeks consecutively, prior to to copy is hereto attached.  Affiant states that said newsparenate Bill No. 47 of the Ninete pproved April 13, 1943, and the anne State of Oklahoma necessary to ments.  The advertisement above references published in said newspaper of the comparison of the compariso	the first pub aper has co centh Legis amendments to authorize red to, a tru in the follow	ompleted with a clature of the sthereto, and h it to publish late and printed of wing dates, to v	all the province of the state of Ones complice egal notice copy of whether the state of the stat	dvertisement of which visions of Section I of eklahoma, passed and ed with all the laws of es and legal advertise
52) weeks consecutively, prior to to copy is hereto attached.  Affiant states that said newsparenate Bill No. 47 of the Ninete pproved April 13, 1943, and the ane State of Oklahoma necessary transfer.  The advertisement above referrors published in said newspaper of states and the said newspaper of states.	aper has co eenth Legis mendments to authorize red to, a tru n the follow	or o	all the prov State of Onas complice egal notice copy of whe	dvertisement of which visions of Section I cooklahoma, passed and ed with all the laws cooks and legal advertises with its hereto attached to the cooklahoma, 20
52) weeks consecutively, prior to to copy is hereto attached.  Affiant states that said newspaperate Bill No. 47 of the Ninete pproved April 13, 1943, and the ane State of Oklahoma necessary transfer.  The advertisement above referrors published in said newspaper of st Insertion, and Insertion,	the first published aper has concenth Legis amendments to authorize authorize red to, a truen the following 20	elication of the empleted with a clature of the sthereto, and he it to publish let and printed eving dates, to who will be the like the like and printed of the like and print	all the prov State of Onas complie egal notice	dvertisement of which discovered with all the laws of the sand legal advertises with its hereto attached to the sand legal advertises and legal advertises with the sand legal advertises and legal advertises with the sand legal advertises and legal advertises and legal advertises and legal advertises with the sand legal advertises and legal advertises are sand legal advertises and legal advertises are sand legal advertises and legal advertises and legal advertises are sand legal advertises are sand legal advertises are sand legal advertises are sand legal advertises and legal advertises are sand legal advert
52) weeks consecutively, prior to to copy is hereto attached.  Affiant states that said newsparenate Bill No. 47 of the Ninete approved April 13, 1943, and the affiant state of Oklahoma necessary to ments.  The advertisement above references published in said newspaper of states and Insertion	the first published first publ	or of the sempleted with a selature of the sethereto, and he it to publish less and printed oving dates, to we ofth Insertion 7th Insertion 8th Insertion	all the prov State of Onas complie egal notice copy of whe	dvertisement of which discounts of Section I cooklahoma, passed and ed with all the laws cook and legal advertises with its hereto attached by the second of
52) weeks consecutively, prior to to a copy is hereto attached.  Affiant states that said newsparent states are Bill No. 47 of the Ninete approved April 13, 1943, and the approved April 13, 1943, and the approved April 13 and the approved April 13, 1943, and the approved April 14, 1943, and the a	the first published first publ	oblication of the smalleted with a clature of the sthereto, and he it to publish let and printed oving dates, to who shall be in the state of the st	all the provided and the provided all th	dvertisement of which discourse of Section I of Section I of Selanoma, passed and ed with all the laws of sea and legal advertises with its hereto attached and the sea of the section is hereto attached by the section is a section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the
52) weeks consecutively, prior to the copy is hereto attached.  Affiant states that said newspare in the state of the Ninete approved April 13, 1943, and the approved April 13, 1943, and the approved in the State of Oklahoma necessary the state of Oklaho	the first published the first published the first published aper has concenth Legis amendments to authorize authorize red to, a true of the following the following published approximately and the following published approximately approximat	oblication of the smalleted with a clature of the sthereto, and he it to publish let and printed oving dates, to who shall be in the state of the st	all the provided and the provided all th	dvertisement of which discounts of Section I
52) weeks consecutively, prior to the copy is hereto attached.  Affiant states that said newspare in the state of the Ninete approved April 13, 1943, and the approved April 13, 1943, and the approved in the State of Oklahoma necessary the state of Oklaho	the first published the first published the first published aper has concenth Legis amendments to authorize authorize red to, a true of the following the following published approximately and the following published approximately approximat	or polication of the sent and printed or the sent and	all the provided and the provided all the provided all the provided all the provided all the provided as compliced as compliced as compliced as copy of what wit:	dvertisement of which discovered with all the laws of the sand legal advertises and legal advertises are discovered by the sand legal advertises are disco
52) weeks consecutively, prior to to copy is hereto attached.  Affiant states that said newspare senate Bill No. 47 of the Ninete approved April 13, 1943, and the approved April 13, 1943, and the approved April 13 and the approved April 13, 1943, and the approved April 14, 1943, and the approved	the first published the first published the first published aper has concenth Legis amendments to authorize a true of the following the first published the first publ	or polication of the sent and printed or the sent and	all the provided and the provided all the provided all the provided all the provided all the provided as compliced as compliced as compliced as copy of what wit:	dvertisement of which distributed with all the laws of each of the laws of each of the laws of the law

Initials OM

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON TOWN OF CHOUTEAU PROPOSED BUDGET SUMMARY

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Town of Chouteau Board of Trustees will hold a public hearing following the PWA meeting at 6:00 P.M. on June 10, 2024 at Chouteau Town Hall. Purpose of this hearing is to receive written and oral comments, to hold discussions, and to answer questions regarding the Town's proposed budget for Fiscal Year 2024-2025. The following is a summary of the proposed budget for Fiscal Year 2024-2025. The proposed budget in its entirety is available for inspection in the Town Office during working hours 8:00-4:00. The adopted budget will also be available for inspection.

## TOWN OF CHOUTEAU BUDGET SUMMARY 2024-2025

Property and the second					A distributed	2024-2025		
FUND NAMES:	11 General	18 Cemetery Care	21 Streets	31 Cemetery	44 Police T&E	81 Sp.Fire	71 ARPA	92 Court
Fund Balance June 30, 2024 Estimated Revenues Total Revenues: Expenditures:	400,800 1,568,115 1,968,915	23,209 1,250 24,459	117,620 62,350 179,970	106,397 8,650 115,047	42,563 33,840 76,403	140,970 11,150 152,120	126,399 126,399	21.385 165,065 186,450
Personnel Services: Material & Supplies: Other Expenses: Grants-Donations Capital Outlay:	1,170,428 203,700 265,700 46,301 107,000	5,000	65,000 30,000 - 5,000	4,000 5,000 - 5,000	29,500	25,000	71,302 26,502	155,000
Total Expenditures: Transfer to HARP'S: Transfer to CPWA:	1,793,129 40,000 295,000	5,000	100,000	14,000	49,500	25,000	25,539 123,343	155,000
Total: Fund Balance June 30, 2025	2,128,129 15,021	5,000 19,459	100,000 79,970	14,000 101,047	49,500 26,903	25,000 <b>127,120</b>	123,343 3,056	155,000 31,450

#### **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING**

Town of Chouteau Board of Trustees will hold a public hearing following the PWA meeting at 6:00 P.M. on June 10, 2024 at Chouteau Town Hall. Purpose of this hearing is to receive written and oral comments, to hold discussions, and to answer questions regarding the Town's proposed budget for Fiscal Year 2024-2025. The following is a summary of the proposed budget for Fiscal Year 2024-2025. The proposed budget in its entirety is available for inspection in the Town Office during working hours 8:00-4:00. The adopted budget will also be available for inspection.

### **TOWN OF CHOUTEAU BUDGET SUMMARY 2024-2025**

FUND NAMES:	11	18	21	31	44	81	71	92
	General	Cemetery Care	Streets	Cemetery	Police T&E	Sp.Fire	ARPA	Court
Fund Dalamas hung 20, 2024	400 000	22 200	117 630	106 207	<u>42,563</u>	<u>140,970</u>	<u>126,399</u>	<u>21,385</u>
Fund Balance June 30, 2024	<u>400,800</u>	<u></u>	<u>117.620</u>	<u>106,397</u>	<u></u>		120,333	
Estimated Revenues	1,568,115	1,250	62,350	8,650	33,840	11,150	-	165,065
Total Revenues:	1,968,915	24,459	179,970	115,047	76,403	152,120	126,399	186,450
Expenditures:								
Personnel Services:	1,170,428	-	_	_	-	_	_	_
			CE 000	4.000			71 202	
Material & Supplies:	203,700		65,000	4,000	-	-	71,302	-
Other Expenses:	265,700	-	30,000	5,000	29,500		26,502	155,000
<b>Grants-Donations</b>	46,301	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Capital Outlay:	107,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	20,000	25,000	25,539	-
Total Expenditures:	1,793,129	5,000	100,000	14,000	49,500	25,000	123,343	155,000
•	, ,	•	100,000	14,000	49,300	23,000	123,343	155,000
Transfer to HARP'S:	40,000							
Transfer to CPWA:	295,000	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total:	2,128,129	5,000	100,000	14,000	49,500	25,000	123,343	155,000
Fund Balance June 30, 2025	<u> 15,021</u>	<u> 19,459</u>	<u>79,970</u>	<u> 101,047</u>	<u> 26,903</u>	<u>127,120</u>	<u>3,056</u>	<u>31.450</u>

		रें। सं अस्ति के स्थापना	
(1967년) (1967년) 1월 12일 (1967년) 1962년 - 1967년 (1967년) 1962년 1962년 - 1962년 (1967년) 1962년 (1967년)			